Recei ved: 11/23/2004

PSC NO: 4 GAS

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/28/04
RECEIVED: STATUS: EFFECTIVE:

Line
Number

NOTE:

Issued by:

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE GAS RATES

STATEMENT TYPE: IG
STATEMENT NO: 87

Effective for Billing Periods Beginning On and After November 28, 2004
Applicable to Billing under Service Classification No. 3 of
the Schedule for Gas Service of

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

Maximum Allowable Unit Charge
a) Tail Block Delivery Rate of SC2
b) Plus the GSC (Statement No. GSC-49)
c) Plus the MGA (Statement No. MGA-49)
d) Total Maximum Allowable Unit Charge

Minimum Allowable Unit Charge
a) Average Commodity Cost of Gas Purchased

b) Factor of Adjustment (Statement No. GSC-49)
c) Minimum Allowable Unit Charge

Unit Charge
Unit Markup (line 3 - line 2c)
Effective Charge in Certain Villages and Cities.

Effective Charge in All Other Areas.

Weighted Average Cost of Transportation Used in the
Determination of the Penalty Charge and the Emergency

Service Charge.

Customer Categories are defined as:

Category A - No. 6 Oil, 2% sulfur content or higher
Category B - No. 6 Oil, less than 2% sulfur content

Category C - All Others

For a list of applicable Villages and Cities, see
Statement of Increase in Rates and Charges.

John D. McMahon, President, Pearl River, NY

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 88 effective 12/29/2004

¢/CCF

25.009
94.479

(1.424)
118.064

68.819
1.025
70.540

Applicable to

R

Interruptible Customer Category:

A

B

[

¢/CCF
88.540
18.000
89.947

89.044

¢/CCF
93.540
23.000
95.032
94.077

$16.2800 /Dth

¢/CCF
118.064

47.525
119.973

118.767

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

CANCELLED
11/ 28/ 2004



	IGR

