Received: 11/23/2004

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 11/28/2004

PSC NO: 4 GAS ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC. INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/28/04 STATEMENT TYPE: IGR STATEMENT NO: 87

RECEIVED: STATUS: EFFECTIVE:

## STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE GAS RATES

Effective for Billing Periods Beginning On and After November 28, 2004 Applicable to Billing under Service Classification No. 3 of the Schedule for Gas Service of

## ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

Line <u>Number</u>		¢/CCF
1.	Maximum Allowable Unit Charge	
	a) Tail Block Delivery Rate of SC2	25.009
	b) Plus the GSC (Statement No. GSC-49)	94.479
	c) Plus the MGA (Statement No. MGA-49)	(1.424)
	d) Total Maximum Allowable Unit Charge	118.064
2.	Minimum Allowable Unit Charge	
	a) Average Commodity Cost of Gas Purchased	68.819
	b) Factor of Adjustment (Statement No. GSC-49)	<u>1.025</u>
	c) Minimum Allowable Unit Charge	70.540

			Applicable to Interruptible Customer Category:		
		A	В	С	
		¢/CCF	¢/CCF	¢/CCF	
3.	Unit Charge	88.540	93.540	118.064	
4.	Unit Markup (line 3 - line 2c)	18.000	23.000	47.525	
5.	Effective Charge in Certain Villages and Cities.	89.947	95.032	119.973	
6.	Effective Charge in All Other Areas.	89.044	94.077	118.767	
7	Weighted Average Cost of Transportation Used in the Determination of the Penalty Charge and the Emergency Service Charge.		\$16.2800 /I	Oth	

NOTE: **Customer Categories are defined as:** 

Category A - No. 6 Oil, 2% sulfur content or higher Category B - No. 6 Oil, less than 2% sulfur content

Category C - All Others

For a list of applicable Villages and Cities, see Statement of Increase in Rates and Charges.

John D. McMahon, President, Pearl River, NY Issued by: